new | Office of Children
STATE | and Family Services

ANDREW M. CUOMO SHEILA J. PODLE
Governor Commissioner

October 23, 2018
Dear Chief Executive Officer,

Thank you for submitting Hamilton County's Supervision and Treatment Services for Juveniles Program (STSJP)
plan for Program Year (PY) 2019-20. Your plan has been reviewed by the Office of Children and Family Services
(OCFS), and we are pleased to inform you that your STSJP plan has been approved.

Please note that this approvai does not extend to the amount listed for the STSJP RTA programuming
unless your county has received a NYS Division of Budget approval letter. OCFS will send out a revised
STSJP approval letter reflecting the STSJP RTA programming amount _approved by NYS DOB as

applicable

Hamifton County is eligible to receive 62% State reimbursement for STSJP expenditures up to the capped STSJP
allocation amount. Your municipality will continue to receive 49% State reimbursement for eligible non-Raise
The Age detention services expenditures up to the capped ailocation amount. If your municipality shifts a portion
of its detention allocation into its STSJP plan, your municipality will receive 62% State reimbursement if such
shifted funds are spent on STSJP eligible expenditures. A municipality may make a detention allocation shift at
the time of the STSJP plan submission or up until 8/30/20, unless otherwise approved by the Office of Children
and Family Services. If Hamilton County plans to shift its detention allocation for STSJP eligible expenses, please
submit a request on official letterhead to Lynn Tubbs and email it to sisip@ocfs.ny.gov outlining the amount that
will be shifted and the type of programming or services the re-purposed detention funds will be used for under
STSJP. An amended STSJP plan will also need fo be submitted. :

As a reminder, to access RTA reimbursement for which a municipality may be eligible, the expenditures must be
specifically included in a locality’s Division of Budget approved comprehensive RTA plan.

All STSJP claims must be submitted electronically via the Juvenile Detention Automated System (JDAS) for the
service period of October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020. Questions on all aspects of the claiming process
should be directed to Daniel Hulihan at (518) 473-4511 or at Daniel Hulihan@oocfs nv goy.

Thank you for your continued partnership as we reform the juvenile justice practices in New York State by safely
engaging youth and their families through innovative programming to reduce out of home placement and
detention of youth.

If you have any questions, please email us at stsip@ocfs.ny.gov and write “STSJP Plan Questions” in the subject
line so that we may best assist you in a timely manner. You can direct STSJP inquiries to Lynn Tubbs at (518)
473-9116 or Lynn. Tubbs@ocis.ny.qov.

Divisiors of Youth Development and Partnerships for Success | 52 Washington Street, Rensseiaer, NY 12144 f (518) 474-8879 |ocfs.ny gov



Sincerely,

Cor— g

Nina Aledorf, PhD

Deputy Commissioner

Division of Youth Development and Partnerships for Success
Office of Children and Family Services

cC: Derek Holtzclaw, OCFS Deputy Commissioner for Administration
Lynn Tubbs, Director of Cross-System Supports, YDAPS
OCFS Child Welfare and Community Services Regional Office Directors
Municipaiity STSJP Leads

Division of Youth Development and Partnerships for Success | 82 Washington Sireet, Rensselaer, NY 12144 | {818) 474-887% |ocfe.ny.gov
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NEW YORK STATE
QFFICE OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES

SUPERVISION AND TREATMENT SERVICES
FOR JUVENILE PROGRAM (STSJP) ANNUAL PLAN
FOR PROGRAM YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2019 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

STSJP plans are due to the Office of Children and Family Services (OCFS) by / /
Plans should be submitted to; stsipn@ocfs.ny.gov

Please be sure that the title "§TSJP 2019-2020 Annual Plan-Municipality Name” are in the Subject Field to facifitate
the timely review of your STSJP plan.
Note: Program Year (PY) refers to the performance period for STSJP-funded programs.

Please direct any STSJP plan guestions to:
e Geneva Hilliard: 518-486-1819 e  Lynn Tubbs: 518-473-9118

MUNICIPALITY INFORMATION

NAME OF APPLICANT COUNTY, COUNTIES OR JURISDICTION:
Hamilton County

LEAD AGENCY FOR STSJP SUBMISSION: NAME OF CONTACT PERSON:
Department of Social Services Roberta Bly

CONTACT PERSON'S PHONE NUMBER: CONTACT PERSON'S EMAIL ADDRESS:

5186486131 roberta.bly2 @dfa.state.ny.us

' PLAN SUBMISSION INSTRUCTIONS

instructions for submitting an STSJP plan for QCFS review:

. a. Once you have opened this form on your computer, please immediately use the “Save As” function in Microsoft
Word to save a copy,
b. Save your application using the file name “STSJP 2019-2020 Annual Plan — (Name of County)”;
¢. Work from the “saved” application document, using it to record ali of your municipality information;
d. Once you have completed entering the required data, save the document.

Send the completed application to OCFS via the STSJP email address at: stsip@ocfs.nv.gov

PART | - STSJP PROGRAMS

SECTION 1 PLAN AMOUNTS
EXPENSES
1. Total program expenses $ 40,000
2. State reimbursement $ 24,800
3. Local share amount $ 15,200
Reimbursements for the plan (Enter all amounts that are applicable.)
4. STSJP allocation amount | $40,000
5. STSJP local approved plan amount $ 24,800
8. Detention approved amount shifted to STSJP $0
7. PY rollover approved amount $0
8. Total approved amounts for state reimbursement $ 24,800
SECTION 2 LIST OF STSJP PROGRAMS TO BE FUNDED
Program Name Local Share State Share Total Program Expenses
(38 percent) (62 percent) {100 percent)
a?;:: :;Orfr? n!;;rkshire $ 15,200 $ 24,800 $ 40,000
STSJP Program 2 3 $ $
STSJP Program 3 $ $ 5
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STSJP Program 4

STSJP Program 5

STSJP Program 6

STSJP Program 7

STSJP Program 8

STSJP Program &

STSJP Program 10

STSJP Program 11

STSJP Program 12
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TOTAL

40,000

List the name of each service and program that you expect will receive STS\}P funds afong with the grogected
amount of STSJP funds to be used for each. Please provide programmatic mformahor} in the format listed below,
Provide the name of the provider of the service program. Please note there are now 7 types of programming to
choose from.

. STSJP Program 1 Name: ST8JP Program 1 Type:
Homerun _ ' Prevention

STSJP Program 1 Operating Agency:

Berkshire

Program Malling Address
13640 State Route 22

Address line 2

City State Zin Code

Canaan NY 12029

Contact Person for Program Email

Shannon Murphy smurphy@berkshirefarm.org

Titie Phone Ext
Director of Detention and Prevention (518 346 - 6201

1. The amount of STSJP funds that your jurisdiction will devote to the services from this program? $ 40,000

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. 12139, 12864, 12164,12190, 12108, 12847,12134,
12812, 13353, 12842, 13360

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less) The Homerun
program wil be addressing issues that may lead to entering the juvenile justice system with our at risk youth and
families. They will also work collaboratively with the school system. Homerun has two family specialists that work
intensely with families in need. Without intervention services these youth woulld potentiallu end up in detention or
foster care. The specialist works with the targeted child as well as the siblings and parents.

4. Does your municipality ptan to repiicate the program across muitiple locations? X Yes [INo

5 What isthe prOJected number of youth who wzll recewe sewsces from ’thls program’? 20

6 Drd prOJected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes’P . Yes [] No |:I Partlally Ef Yes answer #7
If No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.
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7. What projected cutcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less) We had zero detention
placements

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.) 180

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY: 16

11. What amount of rotlover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program? 0

 STSJP Program2 |
STSJP Program 2 Name: STBJP Program 2 Type:

8T8JP Program 2 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code
Contagt Persen for Program Email
Title Phone Ext

8 D led | Infermatse
1. The amount of STSJP funds that yOurJUI’ISdICtEOﬂ will devote to the services from this program? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. , , ,
3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? [ Yes [ No
5 What is the prOJected number of youth who will receive servrces from th|s program?
" ' s in the previous |

6 Did prOJected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [:] Yes |:] No I,:] Part[ally If Yes answer #7 If
No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.}
10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:
11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

STSJP Program 3 ;
STSJP Program 3 Name: STSJP Program 3 Type:

STSJP Program 3 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

1 City State Zip Cede

Contact Person for Program Email
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Title

Ext

;ceiﬁetaﬁed;.

1. The amount of STSJP funds that your jurisdiction will devote fo the services from th!s program’? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. , , ,

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? [_] Yes [INo

5 Mat is the pro;ected number of youth who will recewe services from this pfogram’?
- TS, am 3 cew deTSJP functs inthe previous STSJP. PY, answer the questlons helow

6 D|d pro;ected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [] Yes [ No []Partially  [f Yes, answer #7
if No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance ouicomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

'STSJP Program4

STSJP Program 4 Name: STSJP Program 4 Type:

3TSJP Program 4 Operating Agency:

Program Malling Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code
Contact Person for Program Email
Title Phone Ext

STSJP Program 4 . Service Detailed Informati

1. The amount of STSJP funds that your jurisdiction will devote to the services from this program'? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. , , ,

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? ] Yes [JNo

5 What is the projected number of youth who will recelve serwces from thss program?

6 Did ;)rOJected perfo;"mance eutcomes meet expected outcomes'? D Yes E No [] Paraally if Yes, answer #7;
If No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Caiculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY wilt be spent on this program?

r STS.
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STSJP Program 5§ Name: STSJP Program 5 Type:

STSJP Program 5 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code
Contact Person for Program Email
Title Phore Ext

1. The amount of STSJP funds ihat your jurisdiction will devote to the services from thas program? $

2. Piease indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. . , ,

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? [] Yes [INo

5 What is the pro;ected number ofyouth who wﬂi recenve serwces from thas pzfog{am’P

6 D|d pro;ected performance ouicomes meet expected outcomes’? [] Yes I:I No [:] Partaaliy if Yes, answer #7:
H No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.
If Yes, answer #7. If No, skip to #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? {100 words or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made fo achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

8. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calcutate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

1

S'E’SJP Program 6 Name: . STSJP Program 6 Type:

$TSJP Program 6 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code

Contact Person for Program Email

Title

Service Deta;ied Information

1 The amoum of STSJP funds that your jurisdiction will devote to the services from this program? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. , ,

i

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? {100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? [ ] Yes [1No

5. What is the projected number of youth who will receive services from this program?
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ous STSJP PY, answer the questions

6. Did projected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [] Yes [INo []Partially If Yes, answer #7;
I No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? {Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

STSJP Progfam 7 Name: STSJP Program 7 Type:

STSJP Program 7 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Ling 2

City . State Zip Code
Contact Person for Program Email
Title Phone Ext

1 The amount of STSJP funds that yourjunsdlcﬁon will devote to the services from thls program'? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. , , ,

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality pian to replicate the program across multiple locations? [ Yes [INo

5 What is the pmJectecf number of youth who will receive services from this program’?

the"'piekus STSJIP PY

6 Did projected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? L ] Yes [] No [] Pamally if Yes answer #7
if No, skip to #8; if Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired ouicomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

.STSJP Program F) Name . STSJP Program & Type:

STSJP Program 8 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Ling 2

City State Zip Code

Contact Person for Program Email
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Title Phane J Ext

1. The amount of STSJP funds that your jurisdiction will devote to the services from this program? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. ,

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? ] Yes [[INo

5 \Nhat is the projected number of youth who wxll recelve services from this program?

e previous STSJP PY

6 Did projected pe#o;mance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [] Yes D No [:3 Partlally i Yes, answer #7,
If No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected cutcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

ogram 9

STSJF‘ Program 9 Name: STSJP Program 9 Type:

STSJP Program 8 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code

Cantact Person for Program Email

Titie Phone Ext
{ ) -

i information

1. The amount of STSJP funds that your juri sdmtzon will devote to the services from this program? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. , . ,

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multipie locations? [ ] Yes [JNo

5 What is the projected number of youth who WI|| recelve ser\nces from thls program?

6 Did projected p@rfc}rmance outcomes meet expeoted OU‘ECO!’HGS'P l:[ Yes l:] No L—_I Paftially If Yes, answer #7;
If No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected ouicomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this pragram year? (160 words or iess)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previcus STSJP PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?
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.STSJP Program 10 Name o STSJP Program 10 Type:

STSJP Program 10 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City ' State Zip Code
Contact Person for Program Email
Title Phane ' Ext

. rogram Jeta
1. The amount of STSJP funds that yOUE‘jUt’ISd |ct|0n WI|| devote to the services from this program’? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. ,

1 1

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multipie locations? [[] Yes ] No
5 What is the projected number ofyouth who w1l| receive services from th:s program?

6. Did projected performance outcomes meet expecteci outcomes’? D Yes E No {:] Pamaily lf Yes answer #7;
If No, skip fo #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)
1. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJIP PY:
11. What amount of roftlover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

STSJP F'rogram 11 Name: ) STSJIP Program 11 Type:

STSJP Program 11 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code
Contact Person for Program Email
Title Ext

'STSJi _ : . _ S
1. The amount of STSJP funds that your Jurxsduct;on w;il devote to the services from thls program’? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. .

i 1

3. How wiif the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)
4. Does your municipality plan {o replicate the program across multiple locations? [ Yes [INo
5. What is the projected number of youth who will receive services from this program?
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If the STSJP Program 11 received STSJP funds in the previous STSJP PY, answer the questions below.

6. Did projected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [ Yes [[JNo []Partially  If Yes, answer #7;
i No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8. :

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance ouicomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

8. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:

1. What amount of rollover funds from the previcus STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

STSJP Program 12

STSJP Program 12 Name: STSJP Program 12 Type:

STSJP Program 12 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code

Contact Person for Program Emait

Title Phone Ext
( ) -

STSJP Program 12 Service Detailed Information

1. The amount of STSJP funds that your jurisdiction will devote to the services from this program? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. \ ,

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? [ ] Yes [ No

5. What is the projected number of youth who will receive services from this program?

If the STSJP Program 12 received STSJP funds in the previous STSJP PY, answer the questions below,

6. Did projected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [ |Yes [ No []Partially If Yes, answer
#7, If No, skip to #8; if Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 words or less)

8. What performance outcormnes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired ouicomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP PY will be spent on this program?

PART l - STSJP-RTA PROGRAMS

SECTION 1 STSJP RTA PLAN AMOUNTS

Expenses

1. RTA-approved plan amount $ 161,676

2. Total program expenses $ 161,676

SECTION 2 LIST OF STSJP-RTA PROGRANS TO BE FUNDED

Program Name Total Program Expenses
STSJP-RTA Program 1

HomeRun $ 81,676
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STSJP-RTA Program 2

Community Services $ 80,000
STSJP-RTA Program 3 s
STSJP-RTA Program 4 $
STSJP-RTA Program 5 s
STSJP-RTA Program 8 $
TOTAL $ 161,676

Page 10 of 16




QCFS-2121 (07/2019)

' STS.JP-RTA PROGRAMI

List the name of each service and program that you expect will receive STSJP funds along with the Qroiecte
amount of STSJP funds to be used for each. Please provide programmatic informationin the format listed below.
Provide the name of the provider of the service program. Please note there are now 7 types of programming to
choose from.

Program 1Name: Program 1 Type:
HomeRun Prevention

Program 1 Operating Agency:
Berkshire

Program Mailing Address
13640 State Route 22

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code

Canaan NY 12029

Contact Person for Program Email

Scherer, Robert <RobertScherer@berkshirefarm. org>

Titie Phone Ext
Coordinator (518) 367 - 1211

1. The amount ot STSJP RTA funds that your;urasd;ctaon wili devote to the services from this program’) $ 81,676

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. 13353, 12842, 13360, 12108

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less) HomeRun has two
family specialists that will be working intensively with Raise the Age targeted youth and their families. The family
specialist will be working collaboratively with the school districts, probation, parents and DSS preventatuve staff. The
projected goal is to identify behaviors and familial issues early.

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? £ Yes [INeo

5 What is the prmecied number of youth who WI|| receive servsces from thls program’? 20

6. Did projected performance outcomas meet expected outcomes? || Yes [] No [ ]Partially If Yes, answer #7; If
No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected ouicomes were met and how were they met? {100 word or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calcutate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP-RTA PY:

11. What amount of roflover funds from the previous STSJP-RTA PY wiil be spent on this program?

3TA Program 2 |
Program 2 Name: ! Program 2 Type:
Hamilton County Community Services Prevention

Program 2 Operating Agency:
Community Services

Program Mailing Address
White Birch Lane

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code
indian Lake NY 12842
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Contact Person for Program Email

Robert Kieppang robertkleppang @ communityservices.com
Title Phone Ext
Mental Health Director (518) 648 5355

 STSJP-RTA Program ; Service Detailed information .
1. The amount of STSJP-RTA funds that your jurisdiction will devote to the services from this program? $ 80,000

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. 13353, 12842, 13360, 12108

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 werds or less) The Community
Services team will consist of a social worker and a law enforcement resource officer as weil as coordinating with our
HomeRun worker to provide supportive services in school and at home to prevent placements. They will address issues
that could lead to criminal activity and provide mental health in the school to engage those youth and families that are
not able to meet this need outside the school environment due to the rural nature of the county and location of
providers.

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? Yes ] No

5. What is the projected number of youth who will receive servicaes from this program? 10

6. Did projected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [ Yes [ | No [ ] Partially If Yes, answer #7; If
No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they mei? (100 word or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? {Calculate by days.)
10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP-RTA PY:
11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP-RTA PY will be spent on this program?

Program 3 Name:

Program 3 Type:

Program 3 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code
Contact Person for Program Email
Title Phone Ext

I rog i information o
‘E The amount of STS&P RTA funds that your le’lSdlCttOﬂ will devote to the services from this program? 3

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. , , ,
3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)
4, Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? [ Yes [JNo

5. What |s the prOJected number of youth who wull receive ser\nces from thlS program?
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6. Did projected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [_] Yes [ Ino [ ]rartially If Yes, answer #7; If
No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 word or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP-RTA PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP-RTA PY will be spent on this program?

Program 4 Name Program 4 Type:

Program 4 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City _ State Zip Code

Contact Person for Program Email

Title Phone Ext
( ) "

_STSJP-RTA Progr: . . ServiceDetailed Information s
1. The amount of STSJP- RTAfunds that your jurisdiction will devote to the services from thzs program’> $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this program will target. , \
3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipaiity? (100 words or less)
4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? [_] Yes [No

5 What is the prOJected number of youth who wnl rece;ve serwces from th|s pfogram’?

6. Did projected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [ | Yes [ | No D Partially  If Yes, answer #7; If
No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.
7. What projected outcomes were met and how were they met? (100 word or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What
changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)
10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP-RTA PY:
11. What amount of roliover funds from the previous STSJP-RTA PY will be spent on this program?

"Program 5 Name: } Program 5 Type:

Program 5 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code
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Contact Person for Program

Email

Title

Phone

Ext

. Service Detailed Information

1 The amount of STS.}P RTA funds that your jurisdiction wili devote to the services from this prcgram? $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this

program will target. , .

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in yeur municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations?

[ Yes

[ INo

5 What is the prOJected number of youth whe W|Il recexve ser\nces from thlS program‘?

6 Did proiected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes’P [:] Yes [ JNo [:l Partzaliy If Yes, answer #7; If

No, skip ta #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and h

ow were they met? (100 word or fess)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired outcomes? What

changes have been made {0 achieve desired outcomes this program year? (100 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)

10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP-RTA PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP-RTA PY will be spent on this program?

_STSJP-RTA Program 6 |

Program 6 Name;

Program & Type:

Program 6 Operating Agency:

Program Mailing Address

Address Line 2

City State Zip Code

Contact Person for Program Email

Title Phone Ext
{ ) -

e-f?i)eta;ie& Information

1. The amount of STSJP RTA funds that your jUi‘lSdlCthﬂ wili devote to the services from thls program’P $

2. Please indicate the specific zip codes this

program will target. ,

Ll

3. How will the program be utilized to serve targeted youth in your municipality? (100 words or less)

4. Does your municipality plan to replicate the program across multiple locations? {71 Yes

[ nNo

5. What is the pro;ected number of youth who will recelve services from i:hls program'?

8. Did projected performance outcomes meet expected outcomes? [_] Yes [:] No [| Partially If Yes, answer #7; If

No, skip to #8; If Partially, answer #7 and #8.

7. What projected outcomes were met and h

ow were they met? (100 word or less)

8. What performance outcomes were not met? What were the barriers to accomplishing the desired cutcomes? What

changes have been made to achieve desired outcomes this program year? (160 words or less)

9. What was the average length of stay (ALOS) for youth in this program? (Calculate by days.)
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10. Total number of youth served by this program during the previous STSJP-RTA PY:

11. What amount of rollover funds from the previous STSJP-RTA PY will be spent on this program?

PART il - STSJP-RTA PROGRAM ANALYSIS

SECTION 1 Overall Analysis

A. Overall Analysis of Communities

Discuss and identify the neighborhoods or communities by zip codes or areas from which the highest number of
Youthful Offenders (YO), Adolescent Offenders (AQ), Juvenile Delinquents (JD) and Persons in Need of Supervision
(PINS) enter the youth justice system, and the factors that may be contributing. 12847 - Alcohol use, mental health
issues, parenting and lack of kin resources. Collaboration with Community Services for Mental Health and susbtance
abuse treatment and the Sheriff's department for preventative services and positive school engagment in the school
districts and community

B. Overall Analysis of Disparity

Please provide information indicating whether there is evidence of racial/ethnic disparity in your local system’s use of
detention or residential placement. there are no disparities according to our data

If such disparity exists, describe how this STSJP plan addresses the issues of disparity.

SECTION 2 PERFORMANCE OUTCOMES

For current program year, provide the projected performance outcomes for all of your propesed services and
programs, Be sure to include an estimate of the anticipated reductions in detention utilization and residential
placements. (250 words or less} We do not currently have any youth in detention and one child in placement

residencially. we would like to have no children in any placement due to juvenile justice issues.

SECTION 3 COLLABORATION SECTION

As per STSJP legislation, coliaboration is required. Please describe your municipality’s activities in developing this
year's STSJP pian in collaboration with local agencies responsible for probation, law enforcement, detention,
diversion, social services, courts, services providers, schools, and youth development programs. We collaborate
heavily with the probation department, the sheriff department and community services for mental health and
addiction treatment. All departments are aware of the plan, help strategize and implement ti reach our goals.

SECTION4 COOPERATIVE APPLICATIONS SUBMITTED JOINTLY BY TWO OR MORE COUNTIES

(Complete this section only if this is a joint application.)

Two or more eligible local jurisdictions (counties) may join together to establish, operate and maintain Supervision
and treatment services for juvenile programs, and may enter inio agreements in connection therewith.
Counties submitting such applications must provide the following information:

1. Describe the provisions for the proportionate cost to be borne by each county: .
2. Describe how persennel will be compensated across and between counties in the cooperative:

3. If a single fiscal officer will be the custodian of the funds made available for STSJP, please provide the officer's
name and contact information:

PART IV — PLAN APPROVAL

SECTION 1 APPROVAL OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

As STSJP Lead for the Hamilon County Department of Social Services municipality, | certify that the CEQ Roberta Bly
has reviewed and approved the 2020 STSJP pian.

Date: 08 /09 /2019 User ID: 20a073

Print name: Roberta Bly

SECTION 2 APPROVAL OF THE OCFS PROGRAM LEAD

As OCFS STSJP reviewer. | certify that | approve of this STSJP pian for Hamilton municipality, for 2019~ 20y
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Date: o /92 /(g UserID: T T jl i

Print name: Gl(’_:ﬂ@\fﬁ_- Hiiarg
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